# DP \$40.00 72082;

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

### Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee name previously recorded on Reel 027106 Frame 0031. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the the assignee name should be Contour Aerospace Limited.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PREMIUM AIRCRAFT INTERIORS UK LIMITED	03/10/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CONTOUR AEROSPACE LIMITED		
Street Address:	WATCHMOOR POINT, WATCHMOOR ROAD		
Internal Address:	CAMBERLEY		
City:	SURREY		
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM		
Postal Code:	GU15 3EX		

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7208223

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (603)226-7499 Phone: 6032267490

Email: cpickering@davisandbujold.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Davis & Bujold, PLLC
Address Line 1: 112 Pleasant Street

Address Line 4: Concord, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BRONIG P65US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 8 source=contour#page1.tif

source=contour#page2.tif	
source=contour#page3.tif	
source=contour#page4.tif	
source=contour#page5.tif	
source=contour#page6.tif	
source=contour#page7.tif	
source=contour#page8.tif	

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PREMIUM AIRCRAFT INTERIORS UK LIMITED	03/10/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COUNTOR AEROSPACE LIMITED			
Street Address:	WATCHMOOR POINT, WATCHMOOR ROAD			
Internal Address:	CAMBERLEY			
City:	SURREY			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM			
Postal Code:	GU15 3EX			

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7208223

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

(603)226-7499

Phone:

3062267490

Email:

cpickering@davisandbujold.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

DAVIS & BUJOLD, PLLC

Address Line 1:

112 PLEASANT STREET

Address Line 4:

CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

**BRONIG P65AUS** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Michael J. Bujold

Total Attachments: 3 source=britax#page2.tif source=britax#page3.tif

source=britax#page4.tif

OP \$40.00 72



## **FILE COPY**

# CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company No. 278391

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

# PREMIUM AIRCRAFT INTERIORS UK LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares; having its registered office situated in England/Wales; has changed its name to:

# CONTOUR AEROSPACE LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 10th March 2011



REEL: 027183 FRAME: 0312

Company No 00278391

### THE COMPANIES ACT 2006

#### PRIVATE LIMITED COMPANY

### WRITTEN RESOLUTION

of

### PREMIUM AIRCRAFT INTERIORS UK LIMITED (the "Company")

9 March 2011

(the "Circulation Date")

Pursuant to Chapter 2 of Part 13 of the Companies Act 2006, the Directors of the Company propose that the following resolution is passed as a written resolution of the Company, having effect as a special resolution (the "Resolution") -

### SPECIAL RESOLUTION

"THAT the name of the Company be changed to Contour Aerospace Limited"

### **AGREEMENT**

Please read the notes at the end of this document before signifying your agreement to the Resolution

We, the undersigned, were at the time the Resolution was circulated entitled to vote on, and hereby irrevocably agree to the Resolution -

For and on behalf of PAIG Acquisition Limited

Dated 9 March 2011

HURSUAL



LD1 10/03/2011 COMPANIES HOUSE

2

### Notes

- If you agree to the Resolution, please indicate your agreement by signing and dating this document where indicated above and returning it to the Company using one of the following methods -
  - By Hand delivering the signed copy to Maureen Hodgkinson, Premium Aircraft Interiors Group Limited, Watchmoor Point, Watchmoor Road, Camberley, Surrey GU15 3EX,
  - Post returning the signed copy by post to Maureen Hodgkinson, Premium Aircraft Interiors Group Limited, Watchmoor Point, Watchmoor Road, Camberley, Surrey GU15 3EX,
  - Fax faxing the signed copy to 01275 605678 marked "For the attention of Maureen Hodgkinson",
  - Email by emailing the signed copy to Maureen hodgkinson@paig com

If you do not agree to the Resolution, you do not need to do anything you will not be deemed to agree if you fail to reply

- Once you have indicated your agreement to the Resolution, you may not revoke your agreement
- Unless sufficient agreement has been received for the Resolution to pass by the date falling 15 days from and including the Circulation Date, they will lapse If you agree to the Resolution, please ensure that your agreement reaches us before or during this date
- If you are signing this document on behalf of a person under a power of attorney or other authority please send a copy of the relevant power of attorney or authority when returning this document

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA					
Name Ex					Execution Date	te
PREMIUM AIRCRA	FT INTERIORS			0:	3/10/2011	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				AMALA	
Name:	COUNTOR A	AEROSI	PACE LIMITED			
Street Address:	WATCHMOC	R POII	NT, WATCHMOOR ROAD			
1	CAMBERLEY	Y				
Internal Address:						
	SURREY					
Internal Address: City: State/Country:	SURREY UNITED KING	GDOM				
City: State/Country: Postal Code:	UNITED KING GU15 3EX	GDOM				
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	UNITED KING GU15 3EX  RS Total: 1		Numl	ber		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	UNITED KING GU15 3EX  RS Total: 1	GDOM 72082	Numl	ber		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	GU15 3EX  ERS Total: 1  Type  EE DATA	72082	Numl 223	ber		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC	UNITED KING GU15 3EX  RS Total: 1  Type EE DATA  (603)22	72082	Numl 223	ber		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	GU15 3EX  ERS Total: 1  Type  EE DATA  (603)22 306226	72082 6-7499 7490	Numl 223	ber		
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will	GU15 3EX  ERS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  (603)22 306226 cpickerii	72082 6-7499 7490 ng@da	Numl 223		esent	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	GU15 3EX  ERS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  (603)22 306226 cpickeri t be sent to the elee:  DAVIS 8	72082 6-7499 7490 ng@da e-mail &	Number 223  Pavisandbujold.com  Paddress first; if that is unsuccess.		esent	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will via US Mail. Correspondent Nam Address Line 1:	GU15 3EX  GU15 3EX  RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  (603)22 306226: cpickerii be sent to the e 1 DAVIS 8 112 PLE	72082 6-7499 7490 ng@da e-mail & BUJC	Numb 223 avisandbujold.com address first; if that is unsuccessi OLD, PLLC		esent	
City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will via US Mail. Correspondent Nam	GU15 3EX  GU15 3EX  RS Total: 1  Type  E DATA  (603)22 306226: cpickerii be sent to the e 1 DAVIS 8 112 PLE	72082 6-7499 7490 ng@da e-mail & BUJC	Number 223  Pavisandbujold.com  Paddress first; if that is unsuccess.		sent	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\cindy\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKB1\EASPAT17308... 10/24/2011

NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Michael J. Bujold
Signature:		/mjb0213/
Date:		10/24/2011
Total Attachments: 3 source=britax#page2.tif source=britax#page3.tif source=britax#page4.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT1730844 10/24/2011 \$40	

file://C:\Documents and Settings\cindy\Local Settings\Temporary Internet Files\OLKB1\EASPAT17308... 10/24/2011